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SLMPAC Rep 2025-2026 AMS.lw6
8/22/25

SLMPAC Rep 2025-2026…

Channel Position U# Type & Acc & Load Purpose Clr & Gbo Dim Addr

(1) 3 CATWALK 20 S4-10° 750w WFF 1 Apron R132 69 1/69

(2) 3 CATWALK 16 S4-10° 750w WFF 2 Apron R132 65 1/65

(3) 3 CATWALK 12 S4-10° 750w WFF 3 Apron R132 61 1/61

(4) 3 CATWALK 8 S4-10° 750w WFF 4 Apron R132 57 1/57

(5) 3 CATWALK 4 S4-10° 750w WFF 5 Apron R132 53 1/53

(6) 2 CATWALK 19 S4-10° 750w WFF 6 DS R132 21 1/21

(7) 2 CATWALK 15 S4-10° 750w WFF 7 DS R132 17 1/17

(8) 2 CATWALK 11 S4-10° 750w WFF 8 DS R132 13 1/13

(9) 2 CATWALK 7 S4-10° 750w WFF 9 DS R132 9 1/9

(10) 2 CATWALK 3 S4-10° 750w WFF 10 DS R132 5 1/5

(11) 2 CATWALK 20 S4-10° 750w WFF 11  US R132 22 1/22

(12) 2 CATWALK 16 S4-10° 750w WFF 12  US R132 18 1/18

(13) 2 CATWALK 12 S4-10° 750w WFF 13  US R132 14 1/14

(14) 2 CATWALK 8 S4-10° 750w WFF 14  US R132 10 1/10

(15) 2 CATWALK 4 S4-10° 750w WFF 15  US R132 6 1/6

(21) 3 CATWALK 19 S4-10° 750w CFF 1 Apron L201+R132 68 1/68

(22) 3 CATWALK 15 S4-10° 750w CFF 2 Apron L201+R132 64 1/64

(23) 3 CATWALK 11 S4-10° 750w CFF 3 Apron L201+R132 60 1/60

(24) 3 CATWALK 7 S4-10° 750w CFF 4 Apron L201+R132 56 1/56

(25) 3 CATWALK 3 S4-10° 750w CFF 5 Arpon L201+R132 52 1/52

(26) 2 CATWALK 17 S4-10° 750w CFF 6 DS L201+R132 19 1/19

(27) 2 CATWALK 13 S4-10° 750w CFF 7 DS L201+R132 15 1/15

(28) 2 CATWALK 9 S4-10° 750w CFF 8 DS L201+R132 11 1/11

(29) 2 CATWALK 5 S4-10° 750w CFF 9 DS L201+R132 7 1/7

(30) 2 CATWALK 1 S4-10° 750w CFF 10 DS L201+R132 3 1/3

SLMPAC / Lightwright 6 (1) thru (30)
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SLMPAC Rep 2025-2026 AMS.lw6
8/22/25

SLMPAC Rep 2025-2026…

Channel Position U# Type & Acc & Load Purpose Clr & Gbo Dim Addr

(31) 2 CATWALK 18 S4-10° 750w CFF 11 US L201+R132 20 1/20

(32) 2 CATWALK 14 S4-10° 750w CFF 12 US L201+R132 16 1/16

(33) 2 CATWALK 10 S4-10° 750w CFF 13 US L201+R132 12 1/12

(34) 2 CATWALK 6 S4-10° 750w CFF 14 US L201+R132 8 1/8

(35) 2 CATWALK 2 S4-10° 750w CFF 15 US L201+R132 4 1/4

(41) 3 CATWALK 21 S4-10° 750w Spare N/C 70 1/70

(42) 3 CATWALK 18 S4-10° 750w Apron Wash N/C 67 1/67

(43) 3 CATWALK 17 S4-10° 750w Apron Wash N/C 66 1/66

(44) 3 CATWALK 14 S4-10° 750w Apron Wash N/C 63 1/63

(45) 3 CATWALK 13 S4-10° 750w Apron Wash N/C 62 1/62

(46) 3 CATWALK 10 S4-10° 750w Apron Wash N/C 59 1/59

(47) 3 CATWALK 9 S4-10° 750w Apron Wash N/C 58 1/58

(48) 3 CATWALK 6 S4-10° 750w Spare N/C 55 1/55

(49) 3 CATWALK 5 S4-10° 750w Apron Wash N/C 54 1/54

(50) 3 CATWALK 2 S4-10° 750w Spare N/C 51 1/51

(51) 2 CATWALK
HIGH

21 S4-10° 750w Spare N/C 46 1/46

(52) 2 CATWALK
HIGH

20 S4-10° 750w Spare N/C 45 1/45

(53) 2 CATWALK
HIGH

19 S4-10° 750w Spare N/C 44 1/44

(54) 2 CATWALK
HIGH

18 S4-10° 750w Spare N/C 43 1/43

(55) 2 CATWALK
HIGH

17 S4-10° 750w Spare N/C 42 1/42

(56) 2 CATWALK
HIGH

16 S4-10° 750w Spare N/C 41 1/41

(57) 2 CATWALK
HIGH

15 S4-10° 750w Spare N/C 40 1/40

SLMPAC / Lightwright 6 (31) thru (57)
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SLMPAC Rep 2025-2026 AMS.lw6
8/22/25

SLMPAC Rep 2025-2026…

Channel Position U# Type & Acc & Load Purpose Clr & Gbo Dim Addr

(58) 2 CATWALK
HIGH

14 S4-10° 750w Spare N/C 39 1/39

(59) 2 CATWALK
HIGH

13 S4-10° 750w Spare N/C 38 1/38

(60) 2 CATWALK
HIGH

12 S4-10° 750w Spare N/C 37 1/37

(61) 2 CATWALK
HIGH

11 S4-10° 750w Spare N/C 36 1/36

(62) 2 CATWALK
HIGH

10 S4-10° 750w Spare N/C 35 1/35

(63) 2 CATWALK
HIGH

9 S4-10° 750w Spare N/C 34 1/34

(64) 2 CATWALK
HIGH

8 S4-10° 750w Spare N/C 33 1/33

(65) 2 CATWALK
HIGH

7 S4-10° 750w Spare N/C 32 1/32

(66) 2 CATWALK
HIGH

6 S4-10° 750w Spare N/C 31 1/31

(67) 2 CATWALK
HIGH

5 S4-10° 750w Spare N/C 30 1/30

(68) 2 CATWALK
HIGH

4 S4-10° 750w Spare N/C 29 1/29

(69) 2 CATWALK
HIGH

3 S4-10° 750w Spare N/C 28 1/28

(70) 2 CATWALK
HIGH

2 S4-10° 750w Spare N/C 27 1/27

(71) SL HI BOX BOOM 2 S4 Zm 15°-30° 750w WARMER L106 77 1/77

" 3 " " " 76 1/76

SR HI BOX
BOOM

2 " " " 82 1/82

" 3 " " " 81 1/81

SLMPAC / Lightwright 6 (58) thru (71)
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SLMPAC Rep 2025-2026 AMS.lw6
8/22/25

SLMPAC Rep 2025-2026…

Channel Position U# Type & Acc & Load Purpose Clr & Gbo Dim Addr

(72) SL HI BOX BOOM 4 S4 Zm 15°-30°+S4A
Template Holder 750w

Main TXT N/C,  T:
R77785

75 1/75

" 5 " " " 78 1/78

SR HI BOX
BOOM

4 " " " 80 1/80

" 5 " " " 79 1/79

(73) SR HI BOX
BOOM

1 S4-05 Deg 750w Flag VPO N/C 83 1/83

(74) SL HI BOX BOOM 1 S4-05 Deg 750w Flag VPO N/C 74 1/74

(101) 1st Electric 25 S4-36° 750w SR H/S <C R04 129 1/129

(102) 1st Electric 24 S4-26° 750w SR H/S <B R04 128 1/128

(103) 1st Electric 23 S4-36° 750w SR H/S <A N/C,  T:
R77805

127 1/127

(104) 2nd Electric 22 S4-36° 750w SR H/S <D R04 153 1/153

(105) 2nd Electric 21 S4-26° 750w SR H/S <E R04 152 1/152

(106) 2nd Electric 20 S4-36° 750w SR H/S <F N/C,  T:
R77805

151 1/151

(107) 3rd Electric 23 S4-36° 750w SR H/S <G R04 177 1/177

(108) 3rd Electric 22 S4-26° 750w SR H/S <H R04 176 1/176

(109) 3rd Electric 21 S4-36° 750w SR H/S <J N/C,  T:
R77805

175 1/175

(110) 4th Electric 26 S4-36° 750w SR H/S <K R04 201 1/201

(111) 4th Electric 25 S4-26° 750w SR H/S <L R04 200 1/200

(112) 4th Electric 24 S4-36° 750w SR H/S <M N/C,  T:
R77805

199 1/199

(121) 1st Electric 3 S4-36° 750w SL H/S >A N/C,  T:
R77805

110 1/110

(122) 1st Electric 2 S4-26° 750w SL H/S >B R364 109 1/109

(123) 1st Electric 1 S4-36° 750w SL H/S >C R364 108 1/108

SLMPAC / Lightwright 6 (72) thru (123)



Channel Hookup Page 5 of 12

SLMPAC Rep 2025-2026 AMS.lw6
8/22/25

SLMPAC Rep 2025-2026…

Channel Position U# Type & Acc & Load Purpose Clr & Gbo Dim Addr

(124) 2nd Electric 4 S4-36° 750w SL H/S >D N/C,  T:
R77805

134 1/134

(125) 2nd Electric 3 S4-26° 750w SL H/S >E R364 133 1/133

(126) 2nd Electric 2 S4-36° 750w SL H/S >F R364 132 1/132

(127) 3rd Electric 3 S4-36° 750w SL H/S >G N/C,  T:
R77805

158 1/158

(128) 3rd Electric 2 S4-26° 750w SL H/S >H R364 157 1/157

(129) 3rd Electric 1 S4-36° 750w SL H/S >J R364 156 1/156

(130) 4th Electric 4 S4-36° 750w SL H/S >K N/C,  T:
R77805

182 1/182

(131) 4th Electric 3 S4-26° 750w SL H/S >L R364 181 1/181

(132) 4th Electric 2 S4-36° 750w SL H/S >M R364 180 1/180

(141) 1st Electric 21 S4-26° 750w Spare N/C 124 1/124

(142) 1st Electric 17 S4-26° 750w Spare N/C 121 1/121

(143) 1st Electric 13 S4-26° 750w Spare N/C 119 1/119

(144) 1st Electric 9 S4-26° 750w Spare N/C 116 1/116

(145) 1st Electric 5 S4-26° 750w Spare N/C 113 1/113

(146) 2nd Electric 18 S4-26° 750w Spare N/C 148 1/148

(147) 2nd Electric 15 S4-26° 750w Spare N/C 145 1/145

(148) 2nd Electric 12 S4-26° 750w Spare N/C 143 1/143

(149) 2nd Electric 9 S4-26° 750w Spare N/C 140 1/140

(150) 2nd Electric 6 S4-26° 750w Spare N/C 137 1/137

(151) 3rd Electric 19 S4-26° 750w Spare N/C 172 1/172

(152) 4th Electric 14 S4-26° 750w Spare N/C 169 1/169

3rd Electric 12 " " " " "

" 16 " " " " "

(154) 3rd Electric 8 S4-26° 750w Spare N/C 164 1/164

SLMPAC / Lightwright 6 (124) thru (154)
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SLMPAC Rep 2025-2026 AMS.lw6
8/22/25

SLMPAC Rep 2025-2026…

Channel Position U# Type & Acc & Load Purpose Clr & Gbo Dim Addr

(155) 3rd Electric 5 S4-26° 750w Spare N/C 161 1/161

(156) 4th Electric 22 S4-26° 750w Spare N/C 196 1/196

(157) 4th Electric 18 S4-26° 750w Spare N/C 193 1/193

(159) 4th Electric 10 S4-26° 750w Spare N/C 188 1/188

(160) 4th Electric 6 S4-26° 750w Spare N/C 185 1/185

(161) SR LOW BOX
BOOM

1 S4 Zm 15°-30° 750w Box Fill N/C 91 1/92

(162) SR LOW BOX
BOOM

3 S4 Zm 15°-30° 750w Box Fill N/C 93 1/94

(163) SR LOW BOX
BOOM

5 S4 Zm 15°-30° 750w Box Fill N/C 95 1/96

(164) SR LOW BOX
BOOM

2 S4 Zm 15°-30° 750w Box Fill N/C 92 1/91

(165) SR LOW BOX
BOOM

4 S4 Zm 15°-30° 750w Box Fill N/C 94 1/93

(166) SR LOW BOX
BOOM

6 S4 Zm 15°-30° 750w Box Fill N/C 96 1/95

(171) SL LOW BOX
BOOM

1 S4 Zm 15°-30° 750w Box Fill N/C 86 1/90

(172) SL LOW BOX
BOOM

3 S4 Zm 15°-30° 750w Box Fill N/C 88 1/88

(173) SL LOW BOX
BOOM

5 S4 Zm 15°-30° 750w Box Fill N/C 90 1/86

(174) SL LOW BOX
BOOM

2 S4 Zm 15°-30° 750w Box Fill N/C 85 1/89

(175) SL LOW BOX
BOOM

4 S4 Zm 15°-30° 750w Box Fill N/C 87 1/87

(176) SL LOW BOX
BOOM

6 S4 Zm 15°-30° 750w Box Fill N/C 89 1/85

(211) 1 CATWALK 1 S4 Zm 15°-30° 750w VPO
Conductor

N/C 2 1/2

" 2 " " " 23 1/23

SLMPAC / Lightwright 6 (155) thru (211)
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SLMPAC Rep 2025-2026 AMS.lw6
8/22/25

SLMPAC Rep 2025-2026…

Channel Position U# Type & Acc & Load Purpose Clr & Gbo Dim Addr

(301) 1st Electric 22 D40 Lustr 110w 125 2/1

(302) 1st Electric 20 D40 Lustr 110w 125 2/10

(303) 1st Electric 18 D40 Lustr 110w 125 2/19

(304) 1st Electric 16 D40 Lustr 110w 125 2/28

(305) 1st Electric 14 D40 Lustr 110w 125 2/37

(306) 1st Electric 12 D40 Lustr 110w 112 2/46

(307) 1st Electric 10 D40 Lustr 110w 112 2/55

(308) 1st Electric 8 D40 Lustr 110w 112 2/64

(309) 1st Electric 6 D40 Lustr 110w 112 2/73

(310) 1st Electric 4 D40 Lustr 110w 112 2/82

(311) 2nd Electric 19 D40 Lustr 110w 149 2/91

(312) 2nd Electric 17 D40 Lustr 110w 149 2/100

(313) 2nd Electric 16 D40 Lustr 110w 149 2/109

(314) 2nd Electric 14 D40 Lustr 110w 149 2/118

(315) 2nd Electric 13 D40 Lustr 110w 149 2/127

(316) 2nd Electric 11 D40 Lustr 110w 136 2/136

(317) 2nd Electric 10 D40 Lustr 110w 136 2/145

(318) 2nd Electric 8 D40 Lustr 110w 136 2/154

(319) 2nd Electric 7 D40 Lustr 110w 136 2/163

(320) 2nd Electric 5 D40 Lustr 110w 136 2/172

(321) 3rd Electric 20 D40 Lustr 110w 173 2/181

(322) 3rd Electric 18 D40 Lustr 110w 173 2/190

(323) 3rd Electric 17 D40 Lustr 110w 173 2/199

(324) 3rd Electric 15 D40 Lustr 110w 173 2/208

(325) 3rd Electric 13 D40 Lustr 110w 173 2/217

SLMPAC / Lightwright 6 (301) thru (325)
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SLMPAC Rep 2025-2026 AMS.lw6
8/22/25

SLMPAC Rep 2025-2026…

Channel Position U# Type & Acc & Load Purpose Clr & Gbo Dim Addr

(326) 3rd Electric 11 D40 Lustr 110w 160 2/226

(327) 3rd Electric 9 D40 Lustr 110w 160 2/235

(328) 3rd Electric 7 D40 Lustr 110w 160 2/244

(329) 3rd Electric 6 D40 Lustr 110w 160 2/253

(330) 3rd Electric 4 D40 Lustr 110w 160 2/262

(331) 4th Electric 23 D40 Lustr 110w 197 2/271

(332) 4th Electric 21 D40 Lustr 110w 197 2/280

(333) 4th Electric 19 D40 Lustr 110w 197 2/289

(334) 4th Electric 17 D40 Lustr 110w 197 2/298

(335) 4th Electric 15 D40 Lustr 110w 197 2/307

(336) 4th Electric 13 D40 Lustr 110w 184 2/316

(337) 4th Electric 11 D40 Lustr 110w 184 2/325

(338) 4th Electric 9 D40 Lustr 110w 184 2/334

(339) 4th Electric 7 D40 Lustr 110w 184 2/343

(340) 4th Electric 5 D40 Lustr 110w 184 2/352

(351) Deck 1 D40 Lustr 110w 2/361

(352) Deck 2 D40 Lustr 110w 2/370

(353) Deck 3 D40 Lustr 110w 2/379

(354) Deck 4 D40 Lustr 110w 2/388

(355) Deck 5 D40 Lustr 110w 2/397

(356) Deck 6 D40 Lustr 110w 2/406

(357) Deck 7 D40 Lustr 110w 2/415

(358) Deck 8 D40 Lustr 110w 2/424

SLMPAC / Lightwright 6 (326) thru (358)
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SLMPAC Rep 2025-2026 AMS.lw6
8/22/25

SLMPAC Rep 2025-2026…

Channel Position U# Type & Acc & Load Purpose Clr & Gbo Dim Addr

(371) Ground Row 8 Paletta 63 648w LED Ground
Row CC

40°V +60°H,
T:Note 4

274 3/1

(372) Ground Row 7 Paletta 63 648w LED Ground
Row CC

40°V +
60°H

274 3/49

(373) Ground Row 6 Paletta 63 648w LED Ground
Row CC

40°V +
60°H

275 3/97

(374) Ground Row 5 Paletta 63 648w LED Ground
Row CC

40°V +
60°H

275 3/145

(375) Ground Row 4 Paletta 63 648w LED Ground
Row CC

40°V +
60°H

264 3/193

(376) Ground Row 3 Paletta 63 648w LED Ground
Row CC

40°V +
60°H

264 3/241

(377) Ground Row 2 Paletta 63 648w LED Ground
Row CC

40°V +
60°H

265 3/289

(378) Ground Row 1 Paletta 63 648w LED Ground
Row CC

40°V +
60°H

265 3/337

(401) 1 Boom R 3 S4-36° 750w IN 1 SR SHIN < N/C 229 1/229

(402) 2 Boom R 3 S4-36° 750w IN 2 SR SHIN < N/C 239 1/239

(403) 3 Boom R 3 S4-36° 750w IN 3 SR SHIN < N/C 249 1/249

(404) 4 Boom R 3 S4-36° 750w IN 4 SR SHIN
<

N/C 259 1/259

(405) 1 Boom L 3 S4-36° 750w IN 1 SL SHIN > N/C 224 1/224

(406) 2 Boom L 3 S4-36° 750w IN 2 SL SHIN
>

N/C 234 1/234

(407) 3 Boom L 3 S4-36° 750w IN 3 SL SHIN > N/C 244 1/244

(408) 4 Boom L 3 S4-36° 750w IN 4 SL SHIN
>

N/C 254 1/254

(411) 1 Boom R 2 S4-36° 750w IN 1 SR MID < N/C 230 1/230

(412) 2 Boom R 2 S4-36° 750w IN 2 SR MID< N/C 240 1/240

NOTES:
4.

SLMPAC / Lightwright 6 (371) thru (412)
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SLMPAC Rep 2025-2026 AMS.lw6
8/22/25

SLMPAC Rep 2025-2026…

Channel Position U# Type & Acc & Load Purpose Clr & Gbo Dim Addr

(413) 3 Boom R 2 S4-36° 750w IN 3 SR MID< N/C 250 1/250

(414) 4 Boom R 2 S4-36° 750w IN 4 SR MID < N/C 260 1/260

(415) 1 Boom L 2 S4-36° 750w IN 1 SL MID > N/C 225 1/225

(416) 2 Boom L 2 S4-36° 750w IN 2 SL MID > N/C 235 1/235

(417) 3 Boom L 2 S4-36° 750w IN 3 SL MID > N/C 245 1/245

(418) 4 Boom L 2 S4-36° 750w IN 4 SL MID > N/C 255 1/255

(421) 1 Boom R 1 S4-36° 750w IN 1 SR HEAD
<

N/C 231 1/231

(422) 2 Boom R 1 S4-36° 750w IN 2 SR HEAD
<

N/C 241 1/241

(423) 3 Boom R 1 S4-36° 750w IN 3 SR HEAD
<

N/C 251 1/251

(424) 4 Boom R 1 S4-36° 750w IN 4 SR HEAD
<

N/C 261 1/261

(425) 1 Boom L 1 S4-36° 750w IN 1 SL HEAD
>

N/C 226 1/226

(426) 2 Boom L 1 S4-36° 750w IN 2 SL HEAD
>

N/C 236 1/236

(427) 3 Boom L 1 S4-36° 750w IN 3 SL HEAD
>

N/C 246 1/246

(428) 4 Boom L 1 S4-36° 750w IN 4 SL HEAD
>

N/C 256 1/256

(451) 1st Electric 19 122

(452) 1st Electric 15 120

(453) 1st Electric 11 117

(454) 1st Electric 7 115

(511) Balcony Rail 1 S4-10°+S4A
Template Holder 750w

HL Side Wall N/C,  T:
Sharon Logo

101 1/101

" 12 S4-10° 750w HR Side Wall " " "

SLMPAC / Lightwright 6 (413) thru (511)
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SLMPAC Rep 2025-2026 AMS.lw6
8/22/25

SLMPAC Rep 2025-2026…

Channel Position U# Type & Acc & Load Purpose Clr & Gbo Dim Addr

(521) 4th Electric 1 S4-PAR XWFL+7.5in
Color Ext. 750w

Blue Works R80 179 1/179

" 27 " " " 202 1/202

2nd Electric 1 " " " 131 1/131

" 23 " " " 154 1/154

(551) 3 CATWALK 22 S4-19° 750w ASL Special
(HL)

N/C 71 1/71

(552) 3 CATWALK 1 S4-19° 750w ASL Special
(HR)

N/C 50 1/50

(553) 2 CATWALK
HIGH

22 S4-05 Deg 750w ASL Special
(SR)

N/C 48 1/48

(554) 2 CATWALK
HIGH

1 S4-05 Deg 750w ASL Special
(SL)

N/C 26 1/26

(601) 3rd Electric 14 MAC Qauntum
Profile 750w

LED Profile 168 5/1

(602) 3rd Electric 10 MAC Qauntum
Profile 750w

LED Profile 165 5/28

(603) 4th Electric 20 MAC Qauntum
Profile 750w

LED Profile 194 5/55

(604) 4th Electric 16 MAC Qauntum
Profile 750w

LED Profile 192 5/82

(605) 4th Electric 12 MAC Qauntum
Profile 750w

LED Profile 189 5/109

(606) 4th Electric 8 MAC Qauntum
Profile 750w

LED Profile 186 5/136

SLMPAC / Lightwright 6 (521) thru (606)
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SLMPAC Rep 2025-2026 AMS.lw6
8/22/25

SLMPAC Rep 2025-2026…

LETTERED Channel

Channel Position U# Type & Acc & Load Purpose Clr & Gbo Dim Addr

(Ac) Followspot Bay 1 Robert Juliat Manon
1419 1.2kW

Spot 1 Note 1 Ac

" 2 " Spot 2 " "

" 3 " Spot 3 " "

NOTES:
1.

SLMPAC / Lightwright 6 (Ac)
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SLMPAC Rep 2025-2026 AMS.lw6
8/22/25

SLMPAC Rep 2025-20…

4th Electric
U# Purpose Inst Type & Access Load Color & Gobo Chan Addr Dim
1 Blue Works S4-PAR XWFL+7.5in

Color Ext.
750w R80 (521) 1/179 179

2 SL H/S >M S4-36° 750w R364 (132) 1/180 180

3 SL H/S >L S4-26° 750w R364 (131) 1/181 181

4 SL H/S >K S4-36° 750w N/C,  T:R77805 (130) 1/182 182

5 D40 Lustr 110w (340) 2/352 184

6 Spare S4-26° 750w N/C (160) 1/185 185

7 D40 Lustr 110w (339) 2/343 184

8 LED Profile MAC Qauntum Profile 750w (606) 5/136 186

9 D40 Lustr 110w (338) 2/334 184

10 Spare S4-26° 750w N/C (159) 1/188 188

11 D40 Lustr 110w (337) 2/325 184

12 LED Profile MAC Qauntum Profile 750w (605) 5/109 189

13 D40 Lustr 110w (336) 2/316 184

14 Spare S4-26° 750w N/C (152) 1/169 169

15 D40 Lustr 110w (335) 2/307 197

16 LED Profile MAC Qauntum Profile 750w (604) 5/82 192

17 D40 Lustr 110w (334) 2/298 197

18 Spare S4-26° 750w N/C (157) 1/193 193

19 D40 Lustr 110w (333) 2/289 197

20 LED Profile MAC Qauntum Profile 750w (603) 5/55 194

21 D40 Lustr 110w (332) 2/280 197

22 Spare S4-26° 750w N/C (156) 1/196 196

23 D40 Lustr 110w (331) 2/271 197

24 SR H/S <M S4-36° 750w N/C,  T:R77805 (112) 1/199 199

25 SR H/S <L S4-26° 750w R04 (111) 1/200 200

SLMPAC / Lightwright 6 4th Electric
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SLMPAC Rep 2025-2026 AMS.lw6
8/22/25

SLMPAC Rep 2025-20…

4th Electric
U# Purpose Inst Type & Access Load Color & Gobo Chan Addr Dim
26 SR H/S <K S4-36° 750w R04 (110) 1/201 201

27 Blue Works S4-PAR XWFL+7.5in
Color Ext.

750w R80 (521) 1/202 202

SLMPAC / Lightwright 6 4th Electric
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SLMPAC Rep 2025-2026 AMS.lw6
8/22/25

SLMPAC Rep 2025-20…

3rd Electric
U# Purpose Inst Type & Access Load Color & Gobo Chan Addr Dim
1 SL H/S >J S4-36° 750w R364 (129) 1/156 156

2 SL H/S >H S4-26° 750w R364 (128) 1/157 157

3 SL H/S >G S4-36° 750w N/C,  T:R77805 (127) 1/158 158

4 D40 Lustr 110w (330) 2/262 160

5 Spare S4-26° 750w N/C (155) 1/161 161

6 D40 Lustr 110w (329) 2/253 160

7 D40 Lustr 110w (328) 2/244 160

8 Spare S4-26° 750w N/C (154) 1/164 164

9 D40 Lustr 110w (327) 2/235 160

10 LED Profile MAC Qauntum Profile 750w (602) 5/28 165

11 D40 Lustr 110w (326) 2/226 160

12 Spare S4-26° 750w N/C (152) 1/169 169

13 D40 Lustr 110w (325) 2/217 173

14 LED Profile MAC Qauntum Profile 750w (601) 5/1 168

15 D40 Lustr 110w (324) 2/208 173

16 Spare S4-26° 750w N/C (152) 1/169 169

17 D40 Lustr 110w (323) 2/199 173

18 D40 Lustr 110w (322) 2/190 173

19 Spare S4-26° 750w N/C (151) 1/172 172

20 D40 Lustr 110w (321) 2/181 173

21 SR H/S <J S4-36° 750w N/C,  T:R77805 (109) 1/175 175

22 SR H/S <H S4-26° 750w R04 (108) 1/176 176

23 SR H/S <G S4-36° 750w R04 (107) 1/177 177

SLMPAC / Lightwright 6 3rd Electric
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SLMPAC Rep 2025-2026 AMS.lw6
8/22/25

SLMPAC Rep 2025-20…

SL LOW BOX BOOM
U# Purpose Inst Type & Access Load Color & Gobo Chan Addr Dim
1 Box Fill S4 Zm 15°-30° 750w N/C (171) 1/90 86

2 Box Fill S4 Zm 15°-30° 750w N/C (174) 1/89 85

3 Box Fill S4 Zm 15°-30° 750w N/C (172) 1/88 88

4 Box Fill S4 Zm 15°-30° 750w N/C (175) 1/87 87

5 Box Fill S4 Zm 15°-30° 750w N/C (173) 1/86 90

6 Box Fill S4 Zm 15°-30° 750w N/C (176) 1/85 89

SL HI BOX BOOM
U# Purpose Inst Type & Access Load Color & Gobo Chan Addr Dim
1 Flag VPO S4-05 Deg 750w N/C (74) 1/74 74

2 WARMER S4 Zm 15°-30° 750w L106 (71) 1/77 77

3 WARMER S4 Zm 15°-30° 750w L106 (71) 1/76 76

4 Main TXT S4 Zm 15°-30°+S4A
Template Holder

750w N/C,  T:R77785 (72) 1/75 75

5 Main TXT S4 Zm 15°-30°+S4A
Template Holder

750w N/C,  T:R77785 (72) 1/78 78

SR LOW BOX BOOM
U# Purpose Inst Type & Access Load Color & Gobo Chan Addr Dim
1 Box Fill S4 Zm 15°-30° 750w N/C (161) 1/92 91

2 Box Fill S4 Zm 15°-30° 750w N/C (164) 1/91 92

3 Box Fill S4 Zm 15°-30° 750w N/C (162) 1/94 93

4 Box Fill S4 Zm 15°-30° 750w N/C (165) 1/93 94

5 Box Fill S4 Zm 15°-30° 750w N/C (163) 1/96 95

6 Box Fill S4 Zm 15°-30° 750w N/C (166) 1/95 96

SLMPAC / Lightwright 6 SL LOW BOX BOOM thru SR LOW BOX BOOM
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SLMPAC Rep 2025-2026 AMS.lw6
8/22/25

SLMPAC Rep 2025-20…

SR HI BOX BOOM
U# Purpose Inst Type & Access Load Color & Gobo Chan Addr Dim
1 Flag VPO S4-05 Deg 750w N/C (73) 1/83 83

2 WARMER S4 Zm 15°-30° 750w L106 (71) 1/82 82

3 WARMER S4 Zm 15°-30° 750w L106 (71) 1/81 81

4 Main TXT S4 Zm 15°-30°+S4A
Template Holder

750w N/C,  T:R77785 (72) 1/80 80

5 Main TXT S4 Zm 15°-30°+S4A
Template Holder

750w N/C,  T:R77785 (72) 1/79 79

Ground Row
U# Purpose Inst Type & Access Load Color & Gobo Chan Addr Dim
1 LED Ground Row CC Paletta 63 648w 40°V +60°H (378) 3/337 265

2 LED Ground Row CC Paletta 63 648w 40°V +60°H (377) 3/289 265

3 LED Ground Row CC Paletta 63 648w 40°V +60°H (376) 3/241 264

4 LED Ground Row CC Paletta 63 648w 40°V +60°H (375) 3/193 264

5 LED Ground Row CC Paletta 63 648w 40°V +60°H (374) 3/145 275

6 LED Ground Row CC Paletta 63 648w 40°V +60°H (373) 3/97 275

7 LED Ground Row CC Paletta 63 648w 40°V +60°H (372) 3/49 274

8 LED Ground Row CC Paletta 63 648w 40°V +60°H,  T:
Note 4

(371) 3/1 274

NOTES:
4.

SLMPAC / Lightwright 6 SR HI BOX BOOM thru Ground Row
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SLMPAC Rep 2025-2026 AMS.lw6
8/22/25

SLMPAC Rep 2025-20…

Deck
U# Purpose Inst Type & Access Load Color & Gobo Chan Addr Dim
1 D40 Lustr 110w (351) 2/361

2 D40 Lustr 110w (352) 2/370

3 D40 Lustr 110w (353) 2/379

4 D40 Lustr 110w (354) 2/388

5 D40 Lustr 110w (355) 2/397

6 D40 Lustr 110w (356) 2/406

7 D40 Lustr 110w (357) 2/415

8 D40 Lustr 110w (358) 2/424

SLMPAC / Lightwright 6 Deck
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SLMPAC Rep 2025-2026 AMS.lw6
8/22/25

SLMPAC Rep 2025-20…

2nd Electric
U# Purpose Inst Type & Access Load Color & Gobo Chan Addr Dim
1 Blue Works S4-PAR XWFL+7.5in

Color Ext.
750w R80 (521) 1/131 131

2 SL H/S >F S4-36° 750w R364 (126) 1/132 132

3 SL H/S >E S4-26° 750w R364 (125) 1/133 133

4 SL H/S >D S4-36° 750w N/C,  T:R77805 (124) 1/134 134

5 D40 Lustr 110w (320) 2/172 136

6 Spare S4-26° 750w N/C (150) 1/137 137

7 D40 Lustr 110w (319) 2/163 136

8 D40 Lustr 110w (318) 2/154 136

9 Spare S4-26° 750w N/C (149) 1/140 140

10 D40 Lustr 110w (317) 2/145 136

11 D40 Lustr 110w (316) 2/136 136

12 Spare S4-26° 750w N/C (148) 1/143 143

13 D40 Lustr 110w (315) 2/127 149

14 D40 Lustr 110w (314) 2/118 149

15 Spare S4-26° 750w N/C (147) 1/145 145

16 D40 Lustr 110w (313) 2/109 149

17 D40 Lustr 110w (312) 2/100 149

18 Spare S4-26° 750w N/C (146) 1/148 148

19 D40 Lustr 110w (311) 2/91 149

20 SR H/S <F S4-36° 750w N/C,  T:R77805 (106) 1/151 151

21 SR H/S <E S4-26° 750w R04 (105) 1/152 152

22 SR H/S <D S4-36° 750w R04 (104) 1/153 153

23 Blue Works S4-PAR XWFL+7.5in
Color Ext.

750w R80 (521) 1/154 154

SLMPAC / Lightwright 6 2nd Electric
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SLMPAC Rep 2025-2026 AMS.lw6
8/22/25

SLMPAC Rep 2025-20…

1st Electric
U# Purpose Inst Type & Access Load Color & Gobo Chan Addr Dim
1 SL H/S >C S4-36° 750w R364 (123) 1/108 108

2 SL H/S >B S4-26° 750w R364 (122) 1/109 109

3 SL H/S >A S4-36° 750w N/C,  T:R77805 (121) 1/110 110

4 D40 Lustr 110w (310) 2/82 112

5 Spare S4-26° 750w N/C (145) 1/113 113

6 D40 Lustr 110w (309) 2/73 112

7 (454) 115

8 D40 Lustr 110w (308) 2/64 112

9 Spare S4-26° 750w N/C (144) 1/116 116

10 D40 Lustr 110w (307) 2/55 112

11 (453) 117

12 D40 Lustr 110w (306) 2/46 112

13 Spare S4-26° 750w N/C (143) 1/119 119

14 D40 Lustr 110w (305) 2/37 125

15 (452) 120

16 D40 Lustr 110w (304) 2/28 125

17 Spare S4-26° 750w N/C (142) 1/121 121

18 D40 Lustr 110w (303) 2/19 125

19 (451) 122

20 D40 Lustr 110w (302) 2/10 125

21 Spare S4-26° 750w N/C (141) 1/124 124

22 D40 Lustr 110w (301) 2/1 125

23 SR H/S <A S4-36° 750w N/C,  T:R77805 (103) 1/127 127

24 SR H/S <B S4-26° 750w R04 (102) 1/128 128

25 SR H/S <C S4-36° 750w R04 (101) 1/129 129

SLMPAC / Lightwright 6 1st Electric
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SLMPAC Rep 2025-2026 AMS.lw6
8/22/25

SLMPAC Rep 2025-20…

4 Boom L
U# Purpose Inst Type & Access Load Color & Gobo Chan Addr Dim
1 IN 4 SL HEAD > S4-36° 750w N/C (428) 1/256 256

2 IN 4 SL MID > S4-36° 750w N/C (418) 1/255 255

3 IN 4 SL SHIN  > S4-36° 750w N/C (408) 1/254 254

3 Boom L
U# Purpose Inst Type & Access Load Color & Gobo Chan Addr Dim
1 IN 3 SL HEAD > S4-36° 750w N/C (427) 1/246 246

2 IN 3 SL MID > S4-36° 750w N/C (417) 1/245 245

3 IN 3 SL SHIN > S4-36° 750w N/C (407) 1/244 244

2 Boom L
U# Purpose Inst Type & Access Load Color & Gobo Chan Addr Dim
1 IN 2 SL HEAD > S4-36° 750w N/C (426) 1/236 236

2 IN 2 SL MID > S4-36° 750w N/C (416) 1/235 235

3 IN 2 SL SHIN  > S4-36° 750w N/C (406) 1/234 234

1 Boom L
U# Purpose Inst Type & Access Load Color & Gobo Chan Addr Dim
1 IN 1 SL HEAD > S4-36° 750w N/C (425) 1/226 226

2 IN 1 SL MID > S4-36° 750w N/C (415) 1/225 225

3 IN 1 SL SHIN > S4-36° 750w N/C (405) 1/224 224

1 Boom R
U# Purpose Inst Type & Access Load Color & Gobo Chan Addr Dim
1 IN 1 SR HEAD < S4-36° 750w N/C (421) 1/231 231

2 IN 1 SR MID < S4-36° 750w N/C (411) 1/230 230

3 IN 1 SR SHIN < S4-36° 750w N/C (401) 1/229 229

SLMPAC / Lightwright 6 4 Boom L thru 1 Boom R
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SLMPAC Rep 2025-2026 AMS.lw6
8/22/25

SLMPAC Rep 2025-20…

4 Boom R
U# Purpose Inst Type & Access Load Color & Gobo Chan Addr Dim
1 IN 4 SR HEAD < S4-36° 750w N/C (424) 1/261 261

2 IN 4 SR MID < S4-36° 750w N/C (414) 1/260 260

3 IN 4 SR SHIN < S4-36° 750w N/C (404) 1/259 259

3 Boom R
U# Purpose Inst Type & Access Load Color & Gobo Chan Addr Dim
1 IN 3 SR HEAD < S4-36° 750w N/C (423) 1/251 251

2 IN 3 SR MID< S4-36° 750w N/C (413) 1/250 250

3 IN 3 SR SHIN < S4-36° 750w N/C (403) 1/249 249

2 Boom R
U# Purpose Inst Type & Access Load Color & Gobo Chan Addr Dim
1 IN 2 SR HEAD < S4-36° 750w N/C (422) 1/241 241

2 IN 2 SR MID< S4-36° 750w N/C (412) 1/240 240

3 IN 2 SR SHIN < S4-36° 750w N/C (402) 1/239 239

SLMPAC / Lightwright 6 4 Boom R thru 2 Boom R
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SLMPAC Rep 2025-2026 AMS.lw6
8/22/25

SLMPAC Rep 2025-20…

2 CATWALK
U# Purpose Inst Type & Access Load Color & Gobo Chan Addr Dim
1 CFF 10 DS S4-10° 750w L201+R132 (30) 1/3 3

2 CFF 15 US S4-10° 750w L201+R132 (35) 1/4 4

3 WFF 10 DS S4-10° 750w R132 (10) 1/5 5

4 WFF 15  US S4-10° 750w R132 (15) 1/6 6

5 CFF 9 DS S4-10° 750w L201+R132 (29) 1/7 7

6 CFF 14 US S4-10° 750w L201+R132 (34) 1/8 8

7 WFF 9 DS S4-10° 750w R132 (9) 1/9 9

8 WFF 14  US S4-10° 750w R132 (14) 1/10 10

9 CFF 8 DS S4-10° 750w L201+R132 (28) 1/11 11

10 CFF 13 US S4-10° 750w L201+R132 (33) 1/12 12

11 WFF 8 DS S4-10° 750w R132 (8) 1/13 13

12 WFF 13  US S4-10° 750w R132 (13) 1/14 14

13 CFF 7 DS S4-10° 750w L201+R132 (27) 1/15 15

14 CFF 12 US S4-10° 750w L201+R132 (32) 1/16 16

15 WFF 7 DS S4-10° 750w R132 (7) 1/17 17

16 WFF 12  US S4-10° 750w R132 (12) 1/18 18

17 CFF 6 DS S4-10° 750w L201+R132 (26) 1/19 19

18 CFF 11 US S4-10° 750w L201+R132 (31) 1/20 20

19 WFF 6 DS S4-10° 750w R132 (6) 1/21 21

20 WFF 11  US S4-10° 750w R132 (11) 1/22 22

SLMPAC / Lightwright 6 2 CATWALK
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SLMPAC Rep 2025-2026 AMS.lw6
8/22/25

SLMPAC Rep 2025-20…

Followspot Bay
U# Purpose Inst Type & Access Load Color & Gobo Chan Addr Dim
1 Spot 1 Robert Juliat Manon

1419
1.2kW Note 1 (Ac) Ac

2 Spot 2 Robert Juliat Manon
1419

1.2kW Note 1 (Ac) Ac

3 Spot 3 Robert Juliat Manon
1419

1.2kW Note 1 (Ac) Ac

Balcony Rail
U# Purpose Inst Type & Access Load Color & Gobo Chan Addr Dim
1 HL Side Wall S4-10°+S4A

Template Holder
750w N/C,  T:Sharon

Logo
(511) 1/101 101

12 HR Side Wall S4-10° 750w N/C,  T:Sharon
Logo

(511) 1/101 101

NOTES:
1.

SLMPAC / Lightwright 6 Followspot Bay thru Balcony Rail
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SLMPAC Rep 2025-2026 AMS.lw6
8/22/25

SLMPAC Rep 2025-20…

2 CATWALK HIGH
U# Purpose Inst Type & Access Load Color & Gobo Chan Addr Dim
1 ASL Special (SL) S4-05 Deg 750w N/C (554) 1/26 26

2 Spare S4-10° 750w N/C (70) 1/27 27

3 Spare S4-10° 750w N/C (69) 1/28 28

4 Spare S4-10° 750w N/C (68) 1/29 29

5 Spare S4-10° 750w N/C (67) 1/30 30

6 Spare S4-10° 750w N/C (66) 1/31 31

7 Spare S4-10° 750w N/C (65) 1/32 32

8 Spare S4-10° 750w N/C (64) 1/33 33

9 Spare S4-10° 750w N/C (63) 1/34 34

10 Spare S4-10° 750w N/C (62) 1/35 35

11 Spare S4-10° 750w N/C (61) 1/36 36

12 Spare S4-10° 750w N/C (60) 1/37 37

13 Spare S4-10° 750w N/C (59) 1/38 38

14 Spare S4-10° 750w N/C (58) 1/39 39

15 Spare S4-10° 750w N/C (57) 1/40 40

16 Spare S4-10° 750w N/C (56) 1/41 41

17 Spare S4-10° 750w N/C (55) 1/42 42

18 Spare S4-10° 750w N/C (54) 1/43 43

19 Spare S4-10° 750w N/C (53) 1/44 44

20 Spare S4-10° 750w N/C (52) 1/45 45

21 Spare S4-10° 750w N/C (51) 1/46 46

22 ASL Special (SR) S4-05 Deg 750w N/C (553) 1/48 48

SLMPAC / Lightwright 6 2 CATWALK HIGH
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SLMPAC Rep 2025-2026 AMS.lw6
8/22/25

SLMPAC Rep 2025-20…

3 CATWALK
U# Purpose Inst Type & Access Load Color & Gobo Chan Addr Dim
1 ASL Special (HR) S4-19° 750w N/C (552) 1/50 50

2 Spare S4-10° 750w N/C (50) 1/51 51

3 CFF 5 Arpon S4-10° 750w L201+R132 (25) 1/52 52

4 WFF 5 Apron S4-10° 750w R132 (5) 1/53 53

5 Apron Wash S4-10° 750w N/C (49) 1/54 54

6 Spare S4-10° 750w N/C (48) 1/55 55

7 CFF 4 Apron S4-10° 750w L201+R132 (24) 1/56 56

8 WFF 4 Apron S4-10° 750w R132 (4) 1/57 57

9 Apron Wash S4-10° 750w N/C (47) 1/58 58

10 Apron Wash S4-10° 750w N/C (46) 1/59 59

11 CFF 3 Apron S4-10° 750w L201+R132 (23) 1/60 60

12 WFF 3 Apron S4-10° 750w R132 (3) 1/61 61

13 Apron Wash S4-10° 750w N/C (45) 1/62 62

14 Apron Wash S4-10° 750w N/C (44) 1/63 63

15 CFF 2 Apron S4-10° 750w L201+R132 (22) 1/64 64

16 WFF 2 Apron S4-10° 750w R132 (2) 1/65 65

17 Apron Wash S4-10° 750w N/C (43) 1/66 66

18 Apron Wash S4-10° 750w N/C (42) 1/67 67

19 CFF 1 Apron S4-10° 750w L201+R132 (21) 1/68 68

20 WFF 1 Apron S4-10° 750w R132 (1) 1/69 69

21 Spare S4-10° 750w N/C (41) 1/70 70

22 ASL Special (HL) S4-19° 750w N/C (551) 1/71 71

SLMPAC / Lightwright 6 3 CATWALK
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SLMPAC Rep 2025-2026 AMS.lw6
8/22/25

SLMPAC Rep 2025-20…

1 CATWALK
U# Purpose Inst Type & Access Load Color & Gobo Chan Addr Dim
1 VPO Conductor S4 Zm 15°-30° 750w N/C (211) 1/2 2

2 VPO Conductor S4 Zm 15°-30° 750w N/C (211) 1/23 23

SLMPAC / Lightwright 6 1 CATWALK
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